SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8685-8686/2023

VINOD AGGARWAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06-07-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Alankrit Bhatnagar, Adv. Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 12 in SLP(C)NO.8685/2023 but none has entered appearance except for respondent no.4.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 8 in SLP(C)NO.8686/2023 but none has entered appearance except for respondent no.4.

Ld. counsel, Mr Kaustubh Srivastava appearing on behalf of Ms Vijayalakshmi Menon, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent no.4 in both matters and seeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks time.

CONTD....

Item no.80

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent no. 9 in SLP(C)NO.8686/2023.

List again on 09.08.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar