

ITEM NO.801
(Mentioning)

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7649/2023

HIMANSHU SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP (CIVIL) DIARY NO.31482/2023 (MENTIONED MATTER)

Date : 16-10-2023 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (CIVIL) DIARY NO.31482/2023

List on 20th October, 2023.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)