## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25407/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-08-2023 in WP(C) No. 16909/2023 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DHRUVA CHOUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.235809/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

## WITH

Diary No(s). 43386/2023 (XIV)

( IA No.243180/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.243181/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 26727/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.245235/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.245236/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.245234/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS )

Diary No(s). 48153/2023

(IA No.248519/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.248516/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.248513/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

Date: 04-12-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

## CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anshul Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Kirti Dua, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Prakhar Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. J.N.S. Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Khatana, Adv.

Mr. Shwetank Singh, Adv.

Contd..

- 2 -

Mr. Aditya Parolia, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Singh, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Priya, Adv.

Ms. Kashish Sareen, Adv.

Mr. Alankrit Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

## For Respondent(s)

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)