SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 11907/2023

VIDYA BASU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12321/2023 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 12668/2023 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 12435/2023 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 12691/2023 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 12043/2023 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 11931/2023 (XIV)

Date: 22-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Mr. Sidhant Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Manyaa Chandok, Adv.

Ms. Ishita Deswal, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Tyagi, AOR

Mrs. Poonam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kaustubh Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Mr. Rajesh P., AOR

Ms. Himanshi Madan, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR

Mrs. Subhadra Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Megha Gaur, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Vibhav Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR

Mr. Manu Beri, Adv.

Mr. Pratik Kasliwal, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Kasliwal, Adv.

Mrs. V.D. Khanna, AOR

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Vasundhara Rana, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 12321/2023

- 1. None appears for the petitioner(s).
- 2. Let fresh steps be taken and fresh particulars furnished for effecting service of notice on the seventh respondent within four weeks from date.
- 3. Re-list before an appropriate Bench after four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 12668/2023

- 1. None appears for the petitioner(s).
- 2. Learned counsel for the second respondent is present.
- 3. Let fresh steps be taken and fresh particulars furnished for effecting service of notice on the third respondent within four weeks from date.
- 4. Re-list before an appropriate Bench after four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 12435/2023

- 1. Let fresh steps be taken and fresh particulars furnished for effecting service of notice on the fourth respondent within four weeks from date.
- 2. Re-list before an appropriate Bench after four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 12691/2023

- 1. None appears for the petitioner(s).
- 2. Let fresh steps be taken and fresh particulars furnished for effecting service of notice on the fourth respondent within four weeks from date.
- 3. Re-list before an appropriate Bench after four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 12043/2023

- 1. Since no objection is raised by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner(s), I.A. No. 43076/2024 filed by the respondents 20 and 21 seeking transposition of the said respondents as party petitioners stands allowed.
- 2. Let amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks from date.
- 3. Learned counsel appearing for the sixth respondent seeks deletion of the said respondent. There is no application to that effect.
- 4. Accepting the request made by the learned counsel, permission to file appropriate application for deletion of the concerned respondent is granted.
- 5. Let the application for deletion be filed within four weeks from date.
- 6. Delay in filing the spare copies for facilitating service of notice on respondents 4, 8, 16 and 22 to 24 is condoned.
- 7. Let service be effected on the aforesaid respondents within four weeks from date.

8. Re-list before an appropriate Bench after four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 11931/2023

- 1. Mr. Sahil Tagotra, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner(s) seeks and is granted four weeks' time to take fresh steps for facilitating service of notice on the third respondent.
- 2. Re-list before an appropriate Bench after four weeks.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI) AR-cum-PS

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)