

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11907/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-03-2023 in WP(C) No. 17500/2022 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

VIDYA BASU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A.NO. 247444/2023 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.]
IA No. 247444/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 23-02-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sidhant Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Manyaa Chandok, Adv.
Ms. Ishita Deswal, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuber Dewan, Adv.
Ms. Neeharika Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Kaustubh Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Sidhant Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners.

No order in terms of the prayer is accordingly found to be justified. The application (IA No. 247444/2023) is accordingly dismissed.

Mr. Kaustubh Srivastava,, learned counsel appears for the respondent No.2. His presence is noted for the purpose of records.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR