

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No(s).762/2025

**[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-03-2023
in WPC No.9491/2020 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]**

SHYAMAL KANTI DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

**(IA No. 17558/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA
No.17560/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT,
IA No. 17563/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 17561/2025 -
PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)**

WITH

Diary No(s). 252/2025 (XIV)

**(IA No. 20768/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA
No.20772/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT,
IA No. 20775/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 20766/2025 -
PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)**

Date : 18-02-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH**

**For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Akshay Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR**

Mr. Anshul Gupta , AOR

For Respondent(s) :

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List along with SLP(C) No.7649/2023.

**(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**