## ITEM NO.7 COURT NO.3 SECTION X SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 220/2025

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

YOGESH YADAV Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 69049/2025 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 01-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Akshya, Adv.

Ms. Shradha Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## ORDER

- Issue notice, returnable on 08.04.2025.
- Dasti, in addition, is permitted.
- 3. Meanwhile, proceedings in complaint under Section 138 Cr.P.C. bearing CC No. 911/2020 shall remain stayed.

(NITIN TALREJA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS (PREETHI T.C.)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR