SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).220/2025

YOGESH YADAV Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 69049/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

Date: 09-05-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shradha Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. List on 22.07.2025 along with SLP(C) No.7649/2023.
- Interim stay to continue, meanwhile.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR (PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR